



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1008/2025 CM APPL. 40607/2025

SUMITRA SINGHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rinku Yadav, Adv.

versus

SH ASHWANI KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through:

Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for MCD
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Mr. Rajesh
Kumar Mourya, Mr. Nishant Kumar,
Dr. Sumit Kumar & Ms. Palak Joshi,
Advs. for R-4
Sanjay Katyal standing counsel with
Ritika Bansal for R2.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
and Ms. Ritika Bansal, Advs for
DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
11.07.2025

In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 6th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 11, 2025/JYH