



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1008/2025**

SUMITRA SINGHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rinku Yadav, Adv. (through VC).
versus

SH ASHWANI KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC with Mr.
Apoorva UPmanyu & Mr. Harsh
Vashist, Adv. for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, in order to enable him to place on record an updated status report with respect to the action taken against the subject property, after recalling of the GRAP restrictions, re-notify on 23.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/nk/db