



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1008/2025**

SUMITRA SINGHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rinku Yadav, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

SH ASHWANI KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC, Ms. Monica
Batra, Mr. Apoorv Upamanyu and
Mr. Ravikant Kumar, Advs. for
MCD.
Ms. Chand Chopra and Mr. Shivam
Bansal, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL.28588/2026 (filed on behalf of petitioner for taking on record latest photographs of illegal and unauthorised construction)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking to place on record photographs of the alleged illegal and unauthorised construction on the property in question.
2. Learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) submits that the entire subsisting unauthorized construction shall be removed during the demolition action scheduled on 30.04.2026. It is noticed that even on the previous date of hearing it was assured and undertaken that the demolition action shall be taken to its logical conclusion on 30.04.2026. The same is reiterated.
3. The present application stands disposed of taking on record the aforesaid undertaking.

CONT.CAS(C) 1008/2025



4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 15.09.2026.

APRIL 29, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J